



\$~O-64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 393/2025, I.A. 10691/2025, I.A. 10692/2025 and I.A. 10693/2025

SAARTHAK VANIJYA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harshal Kumar, Adv.

versus

INTERNATIONAL PRINT O PAC LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

I.A. 10693/2025 (Exemption)

1. It is not discernable as to which are the documents that are not legible, and hence exemption is required. Thus, the prayer made in the instant application cannot be acceded to.
2. Accordingly, the instant application stands dismissed.
3. However, liberty is granted to the plaintiff to file a fresh application, specifically pointing out the illegible/dim documents, apropos to them exemption is sought for.
4. Once the appropriate application is filed by the plaintiff, or the defects if any are cured, let the Registry to list the matter before the Court.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:11:06