



\$~O-15

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 393/2025

SAARTHAK VANIJYA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Harshal Kumar, Advocate.

versus

INTERNATIONAL PRINT O PAC LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr Swapnil Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 29.07.2025

I.A. 10691/2025 (filed by the plaintiff seeking interim relief)

I.A. 10692/2025 (filed by the plaintiff seeking waiver from pre-litigation mediation)

1. There seems to be some delay in filing the reply to I.A. 10691/2025.
2. Let the delay be condoned.
3. Let the reply be taken on record.
4. List I.A. 10691/2025 for consideration on 27.08.2025.
5. Let the pleadings with respect to other pending applications be also completed, including reply and rejoinder, etc.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 29, 2025

tr/sp