



\$~O-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 393/2025 and I.A. 10691-10692/2025**

SAARTHAK VANIJYA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Harshal Kumar and Mr.Divyanshu
Bhandari, Advocates.

versus

INTERNATIONAL PRINT O PAC LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
27.08.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the plaintiffs.
2. It appears that the matter is also pending before the mediation centre.
3. In view thereof, the matter is directed to be listed on 11.02.2026.
4. However, liberty is granted to the parties to make a request for preponement of date of hearing, in case so necessitated.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 27, 2025
Nc/sph