



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 393/2025 and I.A. 10691/2025 and I.A. 10692/2025**

SAARTHAK VANIJYA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Suhas Puthige and Mr. Harshal
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

INTERNATIONAL PRINT O PAC LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Tarun Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

1. Mr. Tarun Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel, Mr. Swapnil Gupta is not available today.
2. At request, re-notify on 20.05.2026.
3. Mr. Suhas Puthige, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that since the matter was referred to mediation, he could not file the replication.
4. Let replication be filed by him within the period prescribed under law.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/jg