



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 393/2025, I.A. 10691/2025 & I.A. 10692/2025**

**SAARTHAK VANIJYA INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

versus

INTERNATIONAL PRINT O PAC LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta and Ms. Sajal
Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

CS(COMM) 393/2025

1. Mr. Ankit Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. List the matter before learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 22.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2026

N.S. ASWAL